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Recipient Job Title/Role Name Email Phone
Program Director Nancy Wright nancy.wright@adph.state.al.us 334-206-5851

Program Manager/Coordinator Rhonda Hollon Rhonda.hollon@adph.state.al.us 334-206-2005

Data Manager VACANT - Dana Huffman covering dana.huffman@adph.state.al.us

Project Director Polar Akoi polar.akoi@azdhs.gov

Program Manager/Coordinator Kathrine Steele Watson kathrine.steele-watson@azdhs.gov

Data Manager Amanda Swanson amanda.swanson@azdhs.gov

Program Director Rhonda Brown Rhonda.D.Brown@arkansas.gov 501-671-1496

Program Manager/Coordinator Roshunda Harper Roshunda.Harper@arkansas.gov  

Data Manager (lead) Tariq Ali Saiyed.Ali@arkansas.gov  

Program Manager/Coordinator Tracee Watts Tracee.watts@cdph.ca.gov 279-667-1507

Data Manager and Evaluator Ndukaku Omelu Ndukaku.Omelu@cdph.ca.gov

Program Director Nicole Brasseur nicole.brasseur@state.co.us 303-691-4919

Program Manager/Coordinator Wendy Vonhof wendy.vonhof@state.co.us 720-570-4335

Data Manager (lead) Sarah Ortiz sarah.ortiz@state.co.us  

Program Director Amber Mendiola amber.mendiola@chcc.health

Program Manager/Coordinator Charnessa Lizama charnessa.lizama@chcc.health

Data Manager (lead) VACANT

Program Director Chioma Ogazi Chioma.Ogazi@ct.gov 860-509-7189

Program Manager/Coordinator Chelsea Vozzolo Chelsea.Vozzolo@ct.gov 860-509-8063

Data Manager (lead) Karin Davis Karin.Davis@ct.gov 860-509-7499

Program Director Dawn Hollinger dawn.hollinger@delaware.gov

Program Manager/Coordinator VACANT  

Data Manager (lead) Jason Paul Lawson jason.lawson@delaware.gov

Program Director Blythe Nett blythe.nett@doh.hawaii.gov

Program Manager Florlinda Taflinger florlinda.taflinger@doh.hawaii.gov

Program Director Phallisha Curtis phallisha.curtis@illinois.gov

Program Manager/Coordinator Pam Jefferies pam.jefferies@illinois.govIllinois
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Data Manager (lead) Katie Beard Katie.Beard@illinois.gov

Program Director Laura Heinrich Ltheinri@health.in.gov 317-233-7449

Program Manager/Coordinator Vacant

Data Manager Carolyn Wendover carolyn.wendover@oxbowdms.com

Program Director Amy Hampton amy.hampton@ks.gov 785-296-5752

Program Manager/Coordinator Sandy Siebert sandra.siebert@ks.gov

Data/Eval Manager (lead) Steve Corbett Steven.Corbett@ks.gov 

Program Director Avis Richard avis.richard@la.gov

Program Manager Alisha Jones (interim) alisha.jones@la.gov

Data Manager (lead) Alok Boi Alok.bhoi@la.gov

Program Director Robin Roberts RobertsR6@michigan.gov 517-335-1178

Program Manager/Coordinator Courtney Cole ColeC13@michigan.gov 517-335-8216

Data Manager (lead) Heidi White whiteh5@michigan.gov  

Program Director Manjusha Pillai manjusha.pillai@state.mn.us

Program Manager Lisa Nadaue Lisa.Nadeau@state.mn.us

Data Manager (lead)/Acting Evaluator Christopher Campbell Christopher.campbell@state.mn.us

Program Director Krista Guynes krista.guynes@msdh.ms.gov 601/576-7415

Program Manager/Coordinator LaVada Singleton LaVada.Singleton@msdh.ms.gov

Data Manager (lead) Chandana Nambur chandana.namburi@msdh.ms.gov

Program Director Kelly Palermo kelly.palermo@health.mo.gov

Program Manager/Coordinator Kelly Palermo kelly.palermo@health.mo.gov

Data Manager (lead) Jason Holloway jason.holloway@health.mo.gov

Program Director Jessie Fernandes jfernandes@mt.gov 406-444-9155

Program Manager/Coordinator Crystelle Fogle cfogle@mt.gov

Data Manager (lead) Jim Van Brunt JVanBrunt@mt.gov

Program Director Alison Goerl agoerl@naranorthwest.org

Chronic Disease Program Manager Sheila Heuschkel sheuschkel@naranorthwest.org

Program Director Melissa Leypoldt Melissa.Leypoldt@nebraska.gov 402-471-0314

Program Manager/Coordinator Cathy Dillon cathy.dillon@nebraska.gov

Illinois

Indiana

Kansas

Louisiana

Michigan

Minnesota

Mississippi

Missouri

Montana

Native American 

Rehabilitation 

Association (NARA)

Nebraska



Data Manager (lead) Jianping Daniels jianping.Daniels@nebraska.gov  402-471-1693

Program Director/PI Amber Hise ahise@health.nv.gov  775-389-9181

Program Manager Amber Hise ahise@health.nv.gov  775-461-6749 

Data Manager (lead) TBD (Paul Thompson resigned) 775-684-5991

Program Director Marisa Lara marisa.lara@dhhs.nh.gov

Program Manager* Beth Echert elizabeth.a.eckert@dhhs.nh.gov

Data Manager (lead) VACANT

Program Director Carolyn Thompson carolyn.thompson@doh.nj.gov 609-913-5682

Program Manager Juliet Jones Juliet.Jones@doh.nj.gov 215-593-5415

Data Manager Anna Johnson Anna.Johnson@doh.nj.gov

Program Director/Branch Head Sarah Arthur sarah.arthur@dhhs.nc.gov

Program Manager/Coordinator Ciara Rukse ciara.rukse@dhhs.nc.gov 919-707-5317

Data Manager/Evaluator Patricia Albert Patricia.albert@dhhs.nc.gov

Program Director Amy R. Bashforth Amy.bashforth@odh.ohio.gov 614-644-9756

Program Manager (Interim) Dawn Ingles dawn.ingles@odh.ohio.gov

Data Manager (Lead) Amanda Meyer amanda.meyer@odh.ohio.gov

Program Director Diane Ollivier dollivier@pa.gov 717-547-3222

Data Manager (lead) Abigail Zindren azindren@pa.gov

Program Director/PI Nancy Sutton nancy.sutton@health.ri.gov 401-222-6957

Program Manager/Coordinator Cindy Ariza cindy.ariza@health.ri.gov

Data Manager Elizabeth DeFreitas Elizabeth.defreitas@health.ri.gov

Data Manager Rick Muccino Rick.Muccino.CTR@health.ri.gov

Division Director (Diabetes, HD) Shauna Hicks hickssp@dhec.sc.gov

Program Manager/PI Will Hopkins hopkinjw@dhec.sc.gov 803-898-2447

Data Manager Shelley Sasser sasserSE@dhec.sc.gov

Program Director Seanna O'Sullivan sosullivan@searhc.org

Program Manager Taylor Hartwick thartwick@searhc.org 907-766-6367

Data Manager Teddy (Theodora) Mooney theodoraj@searhc.org

Program Director/PI Elizabeth Berardi Elizabeth.Berardi@tn.gov 629-230-8561

Program Manager/Coordinator Shelby Mitchell Shelby.F.Mitchell@tn.gov
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Data Manager Audrey Stach Audrey.Stach@tn.gov 

Program Director/PI Kalynn Filion 385-454-5994

Program Manager/Coordinator Kalynn Filion kfilion@utah.gov 801-815-4223

Data Manager Wyatt Jensen 801-538-6059

Program Director/PI Susan Kamp Susan.kamp@vermont.gov 802-951-4006

Program Manager/Coordinator Justin Pentenrieder Justin.Pentenrieder@vermont.gov 802-951-0007 

Data Manager Gwen Delgadillo gwen.delgadillo@vermont.gov

Program Manager Donna Oliver donna.oliver@doh.wa.gov

Program Coordinator Juno Whittaker juno.whittaker@doh.wa.gov

Data Manager Elisa Collins elisa.collins@doh.wa.gov

Program Director/PI Jennifer Hancock jennifer.j.hancock@wv.gov 304-558-5388

Co-Program Director Jennifer Hancock jennifer.j.hancock@wv.gov

Program Manager/Coordinator Patricia Fyfe patricia.a.fyfe@wv.gov

Data Manager Sharon Hill sharon.k.hill@wv.gov 817-617-9904

Program Director/PI Gale Johnson gale.johnson@dhs.wisconsin.gov

Program Manager/Coordinator Maebe Brown mbrown@wwhf.org

Data Manager Coiurtney Dickinson courtney.dickinson@dhs.wisconsin.gov
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